
Subject: OWB Weekly Email
From: "BEATRICE GIRMALA" <beatrice.girmala@lapd.lacity.org>
Date: 12/24/2015 11:05 AM
To: "Sarah Bilger" <sbilger@centurycitybid.com>, "Calvin Beard"
<cbeard@gatewaytola.org>, "Donald Duckworth"
<duckworth.donald@gmail.com>, "Laurie Sale" <rehabitat@gmail.com>,"Tim
Byk" <timothybyk@gmail.com>, ""Kerry Morrison" <kerry@hollywoodbid.org>"
<kerry@hollywoodbid.org>, "Nicole Shahenian"
<nicole@hollywoodchamber.net>, "Jim Omahen" <jim@mediadistrict.org>,
"Andrew Thomas" <andrew@thewestwoodvillage.com>, "Mike Russell"
<mike@wilshirecenter.com>

Good morning:

Please see the attached brochure on tips regarding a possible bomb threat. As this year comes to
a close, as always please remain vigilant.

Enjoy the holiday season with your families.

Beatrice M. Girmala, Deputy Chief
Commanding Officer
Operations-West Bureau

BEATRICE M. GIRMALA, Deputy Chief
Commanding Officer
Operations-West Bureau
(213) 473-0277

Attachments:

bomb_threat.pdf 61.4 KB
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